	UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 681-6528	DUVSSI HOLD FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)
		747715
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		1000029380911 -07/22/9901001017 *****70.00 *****70.00
	E(S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER Patts Studio Inc.	
Walk In	_ Pick Up Time	Certified Copy
Mail Out		Certificate of Status
Will Wait	 	Certificate of Good Standing
Photocopy	· •	ARTICLES ONLY
		ALL CHARTER DOCS
NEW FILINGS	Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director	
Limited Liability Domestication	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME
Other	Merger	FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH
Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIO Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other	CORP SEARCH 55 SEARCH
Ordered By:		

× ,

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

J J WATTS STUDIO, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article I - Name

The name of this Corporation is J J WATTS STUDIO, INC. The mailing address of this Corporation shall be 5103 S. MacDill Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33611, or such other address as may be designated by the Board of Directors.

Article II - Capital Stock

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 10,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

Article III - Preemptive Rights

The Stockholders of the Corporation shall have the preemptive right to subscribe for and purchase their proportionate shares of any additional stock issued by the Corporation, from and after the issuance of the shares originally subscribed for by the stockholders of this Corporation, whether such additional shares be issued for cash, property, services or any other consideration, and whether or not such shares be presently authorized or be authorized by subsequent amendment to these Articles of Incorporation.

Article IV - Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 1715 West Cleveland Street, Tampa, Florida 33606. The initial registered agent of this Corporation is Vicki L. Reeves, Esquire.



Article V - Incorporator

The name and address of the person signing these Articles as the incorporator is:

Vicki L. Reeves Langford & Hill, P.A. 1715 West Cleveland Street Post Office Box 3277 Tampa, Florida 33601-3277

Article VI - Initial Board of Directors

This Corporation shall have two (2) Directors initially. The number of Directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one. The names and addresses of the initial Directors of this Corporation are:

> J J Watts 5103 S. MacDill Avenue Tampa, FL 33611

Nickie Watts 12301 Tilney Court Woodbridge, VA 22192

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation, this \underline{JJ} day of $\underline{Ji(y)}$ 1999.

i C. Reeves

VICKI L. REEVES

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.0505 FLORIDA STATUTES.

ave

VICKI L. REEVES Registered Agent Date: July 15, 1999

FILED 99 JUL 21 MI 8: 36 SECKETARY OF STATE SECKETARY OF STATE FALLAINSSEE, FLORIDA